

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 26 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 2 of 2017

In R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 26 of 2016

=====

MEREDIS FINANCE LTD

Versus

M V KAMAL XL (IMO NO - 7431961) & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JEET Y RAJYAGURU(8039) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 16/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Shailesh Kumar for Mr. Rajyaguru appearing for the defendants requests for time to file appropriate application seeking permission for repairing of the vessel in question.

Stand over to 17.02.2020.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay