

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 26 of 2016

=====

MEREDIS FINANCE LTD

Versus

M V KAMAL XL (IMO NO - 7431961) & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

JEET Y RAJYAGURU(8039) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 23/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of the purshish filed by learned
advocate Mr. Jeet Rajyaguru for the defendants,
Stand over to 02.03.2023.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI